©2012 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev. 1.0.7
Features
• Maximum Output Current of 100mA
• Output Voltage of 5V, 6V, 8V, 9V,10V, 12V, 15V, 18V and
24V
• Thermal Overload Protection

KA78LXXA/KA78L05AA
17
Ordering Information
• For information on tape & reel and ammo pack specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our tape and reel data, www.fairchildsemi.com/products/discrete/pdf/to92_tr.pdf.
Product Number Package Shipping Output Voltage Tolerance Operating Temperature
KA78L05AZTA
TO-92
Ammo
5%
0 ~ +125 °C
KA78L05AZTF Tape & Reel
KA78L05AZBU Bulk
KA78L06AZTA Ammo
KA78L06AZBU Bulk
KA78L08AZTA Ammo
KA78L08AZTF Tape & Reel
KA78L08AZBU Bulk
KA78L09AZTA Ammo
KA78L09AZBU Bulk
KA78L10AZTA Ammo
KA78L10AZBU Bulk
KA78L12AZTA Ammo
KA78L12AZTF Tape & Reel
KA78L12AZBU Bulk
KA78L15AZTA Ammo
KA78L15AZBU Bulk
KA78L18AZTA Ammo
KA78L18AZBU Bulk
KA78L24AZTA Ammo
KA78L24AZBU Bulk
KA78L05AMTF
SOT-89
Tape & Reel
KA78L05AMTM Tape & Reel
KA78L08AMTF Tape & Reel
KA78L09AMTF Tape & Reel
KA78L12AMTF Tape & Reel
KA78L05AD
8-SOP
Tube
KA78L05ADTF Tape & Reel
KA78L08AD Tube
KA78L08ADTF Tape & Reel
KA78L12AD Tube
KA78L12ADTF Tape & Reel
KA78L05AAZTA
TO-92
Ammo
2%
KA78L05AAZBU Bulk
KA78LXXA/KA78L05AA
3/8/12 0.0m 001
Stock#DS400152
© 2012 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation